TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank		02/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Fan Company	
Street Address:	2500 Frisco Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182903	KENROY
Registration Number:	2184907	KI
Registration Number:	3016299	MATCHABLES
Registration Number:	3066499	SHOWCASE COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

901-577-2180 Phone:

Email: Imerritt@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Walsh Johnson

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Walsh Johnson	
Signature:	/Valerie Walsh Johnson/	

TRADEMARK

900101105 **REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0058**

Date:	03/10/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=JP-TM#page1.tif source=JP-TM#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0059

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY OF INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Whereby JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent ("Secured Party"), has a security interest and collateral assignment of the trademark registrations owned by Hunter Fan Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 2500 Frisco Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38114 ("Hunter Fan Company"); and

Whereas, pursuant to an asset sale, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest and collateral assignment in the trademark registrations listed on **Exhibit A**, attached hereto, and has no further interest in such trademark registrations.

Accordingly, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in and to said trademark registrations and hereby coveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty to Hunter Fan Company.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Kathryn A. Duncan
Title: Managing Director

Date: February 29, 2008

STATE OF Your COUNTY OF Your

Before me, Exercise 2. Albert, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the state and County aforesaid, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself (or herself) to be the managing Director of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., the within named bargainor, a corporation, and that he as such the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by the self as such the such that the purposes therein contained,

WITNESS my hand and seal at office, on this the 29 day of February

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

September 3, 2010

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01A06079940 QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY
CERTIFICATE FILED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 3, 2010

M LPM1 1070347 v2 2786100-000097 02/28/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0060

EXHIBIT A

Hunter Lighting Group TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS					garage ()	
- Trademark -	Class	Goods	Application#	Registration#	Country	Status
DESIGN CRAFT	11	Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; air cooling and conditioning apparatus; fans, ceiling fans.	1015283	1015283	Australia	Registered
KENROY	11	Ceiling fans and electric lighting fixtures	75/214,885	2,182,903	US	Registered
KI (STYLIZED)	. 11	Ceiling fans and electric lighting fixtures	75/214,884	2,184,907	US	Registered
MATCHABLES	11	Lamps, lamp bases and lampshades	78/387,703	3,016,299	US	Registered
SHOWCASE COLLECTION	11	Electric lighting fixtures	78/136,718	3,066,499	US	Registered

M LPM1 1070347 v2 2786100-000097 02/28/2008

RECORDED: 03/10/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0061